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Fw: JAIRO JESUS CHARRIS CASTRO “INMATE” REQUEST

Subject: JAIRO JESUS CHARRIS CASTRO “INMATE” REQUEST

NATIONAL PENITENTIARY AND PRISON INSTITUTE I.N.P.E.C. NATIONAL PRISON OF LA PICOTA BOGOTA

DATE: APRIL 10, 2010

MESSRS.: ONG OFFICE. BOGOTA COLOMBIA.
DOCTOR: GINA.

PERSONAL DELIVERY

REFERENCE: PETITIONING YOUR OFFICE TO GRANT VIABILITY TO MY REQUEST.

The undersigned person in the reference, acting as a citizen in the exercise of constitutional rights, granted to
me by said constitution, currently an inmate at the national prison of La Picota, Bogotá, D.C. WING 12 HALL
“A” FLOOR No.1, high security, respectfully delivers this document to you so that your office grant viability to
my petition, which is of an
URGENT NATURE

Doctor Gina, I respectfully ask you to look after my sustenance. Doctor, I have to move my family from where
they are to the city of Barranquilla due to health issues with my mother-­‐in-­‐law, and many problems where I
have my family now. My mother-­‐in-­‐law is 82 years old and my immediate family does not have an ‘e.p.s.’
where whatever you send to my wife is invested in expenses and I am asking you to provide me with viability.
The big problem that my family has with the economic issue is the following:
the owner of the house informed my wife that the apartment needed to be vacated by no later than the 30th of
this month and my family can no longer stay in that sector.

For this reason, and because of the possibility of a prison transfer to the city of Barranquilla, I ask you for the
favor of helping my family with the expenses, travel expenses for the move to the city of Barranquilla, since
trip is scheduled for the first week of March and my family will move this month to that city. For this reason, I
am also requesting your collaboration in delivering the monthly allowance early, possibly between March 1
and March 4. I am grateful for the help you can provide to my family and me.

Doctor, I provide you with a detail of my family’s monthly expenses:

Monthly lease with utilities. $600.000.

Monthly food expenses 600.000.

’ monthly expenses
education, e.p.s. and transportation

150.000.

’ monthly expenses
education, e.p.s. and transportation

150.000.
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Lisseth Ballesteros’ monthly expenses
intermediate career studies e.p.s. and transportation

400.000.

Claudia Pinzon’s monthly expenses
education, e.p.s., and medicine

200.000

Beatriz Pinzon’s monthly expenses
education, e.p.s, and medicines.

200.000

Total monthly expenses $ 2,300.000

List of ages of family members:

Beatriz Pinzon de Hernandez -­‐ widow 82 years old

Claudia Elena Pinzon de Ballesteros 46 years old

Lisseth Andrea Ballesteros Pinzon 18 years old

8 years old

7 years old

Doctor Gina, on several occasions Doctor Ricardo Garzon Cardenas, cc 7.723.839 from Neiva Huila, of that
same N.G.O. law firm made us give him a project consisting of pricing a business and that proposal was sent to
the main N.G.O. office in the United States. I have not received a positive response.

Doctor, I very respectfully ask you to grant “URGENT” viability to this request.

God bless you and protect you.

THANK YOU

Please contact my wife at cell phone numbers: 320 573 6061 – 314 424 5023
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Sincerely: INMATE

Jairo Jesus Charris Castro
cc 8.763.120 FO Soledad Atlantico
TD 57214 WING 12 HALL “A”
Floor No. 1 high security
la picota Bogota D.C. I.N.P.E.C.

Please confirm the moment you receive this email
THANK YOU
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Translation

CERTIFICATION
June 24, 2013

I hereby certify that I am a professional Spanish/English translator and that I prepared the foregoing
translation into English of a “JAIRO JESUS CHARRIS CASTRO “INMATE” REQUEST” email, originally in
Spanish.

I certify that the translation is true and correct, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Respectfully,

Raúl A. Interiano
Interiano-­‐Hubbard, Inc.
www.ihtranslations.com
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Fw: PETICION DE JAIRO JESUS CHARRIS CASTRO " INTERNO"  
Abogados Asociados [abogados.aso@hotmail.com]  

  
  
From: LISSETH ANDREA BALLSTEROS PINZÒN  
Sent: Tuesday, April 13, 2010 1:44 PM 
To: abogados.aso@hotmail.com  
Subject: PETICION DE JAIRO JESUS CHARRIS CASTRO " INTERNO" 
  
INSTITUTO NACIONAL PENITENCIARIO Y CARCELARIO I.N.P.E.C. CARCEL NACIONAL LA PICOTA BOGOTA. 
  
FECHA: ABRIL 10 /2010 
  
SEÑORES :  OFICINA ONG. BOGOTA COLOMBIA. 
DOCTORA: GINA. 
  
E.         S.          M. 
  
  
REFERENCIA: SOLICITUD DE PETICION A SU DESPACHO PARA QUE SU OFICINA DE LA VIABILIDAD DE MI ASUNTO. 
  
El suscrito de la referencia, obrando como ciudadano en el ejercicio del derecho constitucional. Que me otorga el articulo 
superior recluido actualmente en la carcel nacional la picota Bogota . D.C. PABELLON 12 PAS "A"  PISO Nª 1 alta seguridad, 
me permito allegar muy respetuosamente, este documento con el fin que su oficina de la viabilidad de mi peticiòn,  
CARACTER URGENTE          
  
Doctora Gina , le pido a usted con todo respeto atienda a a mi sustento, Doctora, tengo que mandar a mi familia de donde 
la tengo a la cuidad de Barranquilla, por problema de salud con mi suegra y muchos problemas donde tengo a mi familia mi 
suegra tiene 82 años y mi nucleo familiar no cuenta con una e.p.s donde lo que ustedes le consignan a mi esposa se invierte 
en gastos y le estoy  solicitando a usted me den viabilidad . 
El gran problema que tiene mi familia con el factor economico, es el siguiente: 
la propietaria de la casa informo a mi señora que a mas tardar el 30 del mes en curso tenia que desocupar el apartamento y 
mi familia no puede estar mas en ese sector. 
  
Por este motivo y por un posible traslado de reclusorio a la ciudad de Barranquilla les pido el favor de ayudar a mi familia 
con los gastos, viaticos para la movilidad a la ciudad de Barranquilla ya que el viaje esta previsto para la primera semana de 
l mes de marzo mi familia se va a movilizar en este mes a esa ciudad por tal motivo tambien se les pide la colaboracion de la 
temprana consignacion de la mensualidad posiblemente del 1 al 4 de marzo les agradezco en lo que a mi y a mi familia se 
les pueda colaborar. 
  
Doctora, a continuacion de hago la relacion de los gastos mensuales de mi familia  
  
Arriendo mensual con servicios.                 $ 600.000. 
  
Alimentaciòn mensual                                600.000. 
  
Gastos mensuales de            150.000. 
educaciòn, e.p.s., y transporte.  
 
Gastos mensuales de    150.000. 
educaciòn, e.p.s, y transporte.                     
  

Sent: Friday, June 22, 2012 1:36 PM 
To: Lorraine Leete  [lorrainemleete@gmail.com] ; Susana Tellez  
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Gastos mensuales de  Lisseth Ballesteros      400.000. 
carrera intermedia e.p.s. y transporte            
  
Gastos mensuales de Claudia Pinzon            200.000 
educaciòn, e.p.s., y medicina 
 
Gastos mensuales de Beatriz Pinzon             200.000 
educaciòn, e.p.s, y medicinas.                   
  
Total gastos mensuales                          $  2.300.000 
  
  
  
Relaciono las edades de mi familia:  
  

Beatriz Pinzon Viuda de Hernandez         82 Años. 

  

Claudia Elena pinzon de Ballesteros        46 Años. 

  

Lisseth Andrea Ballesteros Pinzon           18 Años. 

  

                8 Años. 

  

           7 Años. 

  

Doctora Gina por varias ocasiones el doctor Ricardo Garzon Cardenas con cc 7.723.389 de Neiva  Huila de esa misma 
corporación de abogados O.N.G.  hizo que se le entregara un proyecto que consistia en la cotizacion de un negocio  y esa 
propuesta fue enviada a la oficina principal O.N.G.  estados unidos y no e tenido respuesta positiva.  

Doctora le solicito  a usted muy respetuosamente la viabilidad "URGENTE" de esta solicitud. 

que nuestro Dios la bendiga y la proteja. 

  

GRACIAS 

Favor comunicarse con mi esposa a los cel:  320 573 6061  ‐  314 424 5023 
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Atentamente:      INTERNO 

  
Jairo Jesus Charris Castro 
cc 8.763.120 de Soledad Atlantico 
TD 57214 PABELLON 12 PAS "A" 
piso n 1 alta seguridad  
la picota Bogota D.C  I.N.P.E.C 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
Al momento de recibir este correo por favor confirmar 
GRACIAS 
 

Explore the seven wonders of the world Learn more! 
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